Case 6:20-cv-00023-DLC-JTJ Document 93 Filed 11/15/21 Page 1 of 2

Amber J. Rickman

P.O. BOX 799

Boulder, Mt 59632

(406)235-0502

Fshnqueen987@gmail.com

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MONTANA HELENA DIVISION

AMBER J. WILLIAMS,

PLAINTIFF,

VS.

CV 20-00023-H-DLC-JTJ

MOTION FOR A

CHANGE OF

ADDRESS AND FOR

CHANGE OF NAME

CANDICE OSTERMAN, et al.,

DEFENDANT,

I, Amber Williams, hereby submits to the courts a Motion For A Change Of Address and For A Change of Name in the Case Number CV 20-00023-H-DLC-JTJ of Amber Williams, Plaintiff, vs Candice Osterman, et al., Defendant.

NOV 15 2021

Clerk, U.S. Courts District of Montana Helena Division This Motion For A Change of Address is to inform the courts of an update on mailing documentations so that they can be received at the proper address.

The address change is taking place from a previous address of P.O. BOX 6871, Helena, Montana 59604 to the current updated address that took place in the first week on November 2021 at P.O. BOX. 799 BOULDER, MONTANA 59632. These changes have taken place because I moved to the area and my father recently passed away so the previous address is no longer accessible.

This Motion For A Change of Name is to inform the courts of an update on my name changing from my maiden name of Amber June Williams to my new married name of AMBER JUNE RICKMAN. This change has taken place because I recently got married on November 02, 2021.

I, Amber J. Rickman, previously known as Amber J. Williams, respectfully asks the courts to adapt this venue to update the courts and defendants in this matter of said changes. All further documents shall be signed under Amber Rickman and mailed from P.O. BOX 799, BOULDER, MONTANA 59632.

Dated on this day 9 of November, 2021

Signed By: Amber J. Rickman

P.O. BOX 799

BOULDER, MONTANA 59632

Amber J. Mickwan